

17 January 2019

Thank you for your request dated 28 November 2018 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982, regarding types and annual costs of energy used. You requested:

- 1) *“For the last financial year, the annual billed cost (including lines and/or delivery charges) for commercially supplied energy for each fuel type (electricity, natural gas, coal, or other).*
- 2) *“The number of boilers or furnaces in operation, separated by type (gas, coal, bio-mass, or other) “*

The information pertaining to your request is below.

Question 1:

“For the last financial year, the annual billed cost (including lines and/or delivery charges) for commercially supplied energy for each fuel type (electricity, natural gas, coal, or other)”

Annual Billed cost for the 2017/18 Financial Year:	
Gas	\$ 417,709.51
Electricity	\$ 868,294.19

Question 2:

“The number of boilers or furnaces in operation, separated by type (gas, coal, bio-mass, or other)”

Number of:	
Hot Water Boilers gas fired	12
Steam Boilers gas fired	2
Steam Boilers electric	2